UNOFFICIAL COPY

" % . THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED
N ~ BY AND AFTER RECORDING

RETURN TO:

THOMAS S. EISNER

500 Maple Road

Homewood, IL. 60430 V1 DG Ak i

AECHIAN K Gl ’

g o ,mu‘w R

/. 'm » 5

“/I( L. q') - RN TR H

7 % L "".}"'"‘*’ 14705, 94 goz soH o Lo
& EER L
s .- ! % ,"(‘{"}% RO i

o0 DD SECOND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENTR ! 11/ T4 !fy

THIS SECONLC LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is made this /‘g day of
November, 1896, by and ameng BEST AMERICAN CONTRACTORS LIMITED, an
ltinois corporation ("Borrower™;-BYRON GREGORY and JOHN LEJA (collectively,
'‘Guarantors'): BEST AMERICAN BUIZDEPS, INC., an lliinois corporation ("Builders’);
and, SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGQ {"Lender"),

WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS. Rorrower, November 28, 1994, borrowed the sum of Eighty Thousand
and 00/100 Dotlars ($80,000.00) from Lender pursuant to a Collateral Promissory Note
(the "Note"}, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the preceads of which

were aliocated for working capital for Borrower's business, in compfiance ‘witn a Loan
Agreement datad November 28, 1994 {the "Loan Agreement’), a copy of which is

attached hereto as Exhinit 'B"; and,

WHEREAS, the Note matured August 30, 1995, and was extended and rengwed
to Novembar 30, 1996, pursuant to a Loan Modification Agreement (the "Modification
Agreement”) entered into by ard between Borrower, Guarantors and Lender, a copy of

which is attached hereto as £xhibit "C" and,

I STV N A

Eswndociusshibesth 2oan-mod p3981 ‘}"U‘) i u:s

n5\€qf ]







UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, Borrower and Guarantors have requested that Lender rensw and
extend the Note term to November 30, 1997; and,

WHEREAS, the Note and all obligations of Borrower contained therein, as
hereinbefore modified by the Modification Agreement, are presently secured and

collateralized by the following: LG ,”qq
\

l,
N RSP SR TR X

a.)  a secwity agreement in inventory and accounts receivable
dated November 28, 1994, executed by Borrower in favor of Lender,

0.)  asecurity agreement in machinery, equipment, furnitire and
fixtures da.ed November 28, 1994, executed by Borrower in favor of
Lender;

¢.)  Uniform Commercial Code--Financing Statements--forms
UCC-1 and UCC-2,-¢vecuied by Borrower in favor of Lender,;

d)  guaranty of Guarantors, dated November 28, 1994, executed
by Guarantars in favor of Lender, guaranteeing payment thereto of the
Note; and,

e.)  mortgage, securlty agreemant and assignment of leases and
rents (the "Mortgage”) dated December 11, 1995, executed by Chicago
Titte and Trust Company as irustee undze trust no. 1054673 dated
February 4, 1991 (the "Trust") in favor of lender encumbering those
premises commonly known as 4721 S. Cicero Avenue, Chicago, lllinois
(the "Premises”).

Copies of those documents hereinabove enumerated in paragrains a.) through e.) are
attached hereto as Group Exhibit "D" and are collectively referrea to herein as the
"Existing Collateral Documents";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual proinises and covznants

contained herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1.)  INCORPORATION OF RECITALS.
The preambles and recitals set forth above are incorporated by reference as

thcugh fully set forth herein.

g

l:vwp dact\ssbibests 2loan-mod page 2




UNOFFICIAL COPY




' UNOFFICIAL COPY
2) AMENDMENT OF NOTE.
The Note, as hereinbefore modified by the Modification Agreement, is hereby

amended as follows:

a) the maturity date of the Note is hereby extended from

November 30, 1996 to November 30, 1997,

b.)  the description of ccllateral for the Note is hereby deieted in

h its entirety and the following description of collateral is substituted in its
pm ‘ ¥ LN IR TIPS
place SLARDR

"security agreements in all accounts; contract rights; chattel paper;

documents: instruinents; general intangibles; inventory; equipment; fixtures;

machinery: and, office furniture now owned ar hereafter acquired by Debtor
or by BEST AMERICAN EYLOERS, INC. ("Builders") whether located at
4721 South Cicero Avenue, Chicago. lllinois (the "Property™), or elsewhere,
first mortgage lien encumbering thz Property; and, joint and several
guaranty of the Note by Byron Gregory,J%hn Leja and Builders;”

c.) all other terms and conditions of th Note remain in full force

and eflect according to their original tenor.

3) AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENTS.
The security agreements in inventcry and accounts receivabile, and. i machinery,

equipment, furniture and fixtures, as hereinbefore modified by the Mrdification

Agreement. are hereby amended as follows:
a.) the due date for the Note which they secure is hereby y
extended from November 30, 1996 to November 30, 1997, ' !

b.)  all other terms and conditions of the security agreemens
remain in full force ana effect according to their original tenor.

page 3 ' QLA LN

AW IOTY VT S

Awpdocsusbibest\2loan-mod




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4) AMENDMENT OF GUARANTY.
The Guaranty, as hereinbefore modified by the Modification Agreement, is hereby

amended as follows:

a) the due date for the Note referred to in the Guaranty is
hereby extended from Novernber 30, 1996 to November 30. 1997,

b.)  all other terms and conditions of the Guaranty remain in full
foice-and effect according to their original tenor.

5)  AMENDMENT OF MORTGAGE.

The Martgage, as herzinbefore modified by the Modification Agreement, is hereby

amended as follows:

a) the due date for the Mote referred to in the Mortgage is
hereby extended from November 30, 1996 to November 30, 1997,

b.)  attached hereto as Exhibit"=" is a legal description of the
Premises;

¢.)  all other terms and conditions of the Murigage remain in full
force and effect accordirg to their original tenor.

'8.) AMENDMENT OF LOAN AGREEMENT.

The Loar Agreement, as hereinbefore modified by the Modificatiop Agreement,
is hereby amended as foliows:

a) the Loan Agreement is hereby amended to incorporate and
include therein those madifications to the Note and the Existing Collateral
Documents provided for herein,

b.}  Section . of the Loan Agreement is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted i its place

‘ ' G iy Ao
page 4 (Hﬁ“) 8

in\wpdocsisshipest\2loan-mod







UNOFFICIAL COPY

“C.  Borrower agrees to pay Bank Loan fees of Five
Hundred and 00/100 Doltars {$500.00), regardiess of whether
Borrower borrows the sums stiputated in the Note, and shall
pay a like amount upon each annual renewal or extension of
the Note, if Bank elects, in its sole and ahsolute discretion,
to renew and extend ihe Note term.”

c)  Sections [ D.i.) and 2.)a.} of the Loan Agreement are hereby
deleted in their entirety and the following are substituted in their place:

"D.  The proceéds of the Loan shall be disbursed by
Rank on or after the cicsing of the Loan in the foliowing
fanner;

13 Up to the lesser of Eighty
ahousand and 00/100 Dollars ($80,000.00) or
eighty. percent {80%) of Borrower's Eligible
Accounts as herein defined shall be dishursed
by Bank om or after the closing of the loan
pursuant 03 term line of credit loan to
Borrower, payupie interest only at two percent
(2%) above the tank's prime rate of interest
from time to time in effect with monthly
payments of interest o the principal balance
from time to time outstanding, and the
outstanding balance of principal and interest
due November 30, 1887, and pentaining such
other terms as are provided for in 'rie Note.

2) a) The term “Accounts chall

A Vi
mean any and all accounts, contract rigits, GEHGAROH

chattel paper, instruments and documents,
whether now owned or hereafter acquired by
Borrower."

d.) &l other terms and cunditions of the Loan Agreement rermai
in full force and effect according to their original tenor.

7. ADDITIONAL COLLATERAL DOCUMENTS.

As additional collateral and security for the Note and Lender's agreement do
renew and extend the term of the Nole, as herein provided, Buiiders shall executed and
deliver to Lender, in the form of those documents attached hereto as Group Exhibit "F"
each of the following:

Iawpdocsisstibestt Zioan-mod page 5







UNOFFICIAL COPY

o a.)  asecurity agreement in inventory and accounts
receivable executed by Builders in favor of Lender;

.""‘&¢

e

b.})  asecurity agreemeant in machinery, equipment,
furniture and fixtures, executed by Builders in favor of
Lender;

LA TR e gy Dy R

P
s

c) Uniform Commercial Code-Financing
Statements forms UCC-1 and UCC-2, executed by Builders
in favor of Lender;

d.) guaranly execuied by Builders in favor of
Lender. TR «rmB

J\ \.ll N"

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement, or
caused it to be executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the date and year first

above written.

SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGO BEST AMERICAN
CONTRACTORS l}z&‘l!TED,

an lllinois corporation

sy

AR .

B /j:t : .
-

b iy .,Zu—h , BEST AMERICAN BUILDERS; INC,,
© BX30 GREGOE‘& ag Guarantor, and as  an linois_corparaifon
beneficiary of the Trusi )

zﬁﬂﬁm

HN LEJA, as Gudrantor, and as beneficiary
the Trust

~~-BYy: .__{

A
e Bvﬁpu CQE?EF‘

GEEDASLY

page 6

I\wpdocs\ssb\bese\ 2loan-mod







" UNOFFICIAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTYOFCOOHK )

RIRICE e

P P A

4 |, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, BYRON
R GREGORY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed
o to the foregoing instrument and personally known to me to be the President of BEST
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS LIMITED and, BEST AMERICAN BUILDERS, INC., beth
lilinois corporations and acknowledged that he signed sealed, and delivered the said
instrument and his free and vaoluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth, znd the said instrument was signed, sealed, and delivered in the name and in
behalf of said corporations by the authority of their and Boards of Directors as the free

and voluntary zct of said corporations for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

. . geth '
GIVEN unde my hand and official seal, this {1 day of November, 1996.

! ALY
7{1{&4 Uy (/( - {/Uuw(.dnu
Notary Public

(NOTARIAL SEAL) ) / 2
My commission expires: 36/ 00

QELHA 0N
Iy ST T LA TR

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) %"D{Jé g{\gﬁ iﬁfl Z
' . ‘AS

) S8. . 7 {OTARY PUBLIC ST
“OTs LIC STATE OF ILLINGIg
COUNTYOFCOOK ) de Conjmnssnon Expires 03:’06!2_90(;

[, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said Ccuinty, in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared befora me, Poyy ¢ ‘ -
G lewson personally known to me to be the same peison whose pame is :
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and personally known to me tw be __ Ve
_ PwopiPai Tof SOUTH SHORE BANK OF CHICAGO and acknowledged it:at she signed
seaied, and delivered the said instrument and her free and voluntary actand deed, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth, and the said instrument was signed, s2zied, and
delivered in the name and in behalf of said corporalion by the authority of its Board of
Directors as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes
therein set forth. . 3
GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this if__ day of _//5-’“”“‘5‘(-; , 1996.
;{Ccﬁm;u {/( . (/l/figff«!'iin.
Notary Pubtic /

"OFFICIAL SEAL”
(NOTARIAL DNEY A WILLIAMS o , - ﬁj /E 0
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINGIS My commission expires:_-
My Commissan Exprres 03/06/2000

I\wpdocs\ssbibest 2!oan-mad page 7 {0678 {} A i 1&
IS TN B

-




UNOFFICIAL CopY | -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
N

!
COUNTYOFCOOK)

|, the undersigned, a notary public in and fer said county, in the state aforesaid,
do hereby certify that on this day personally appeared before me, BYRON GREGORY
and JOHN LEJA, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are
subscribed to the foregning instrument, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed, and
deliverad the said instrument as their free and voluntary acts and deeds, for the uses
and purpos2s therein set forth, including the waiver of rights of redemption and waiver
of all rights"2nd benefits under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of this
state.

7
Given under myiiand and notarial seal this / 1 day of November, 1996.

Aty
NOTARY PUBLIC

(NOTARIAL SEAL)
A /.:i’d

My commission expires:_+

\AdAdAa Qliaiyaang

’MIL SEALT G }"h r‘.ﬂ‘L(',‘
RODNEY A. WiLLiANMS

MOTARY PUBLIC 5TAT: OF T

My Commission Exprras §3/06, 2000
\A AL >

Iwpdocs\ssbibast\2loan-mod




UNOFFICIAL COPY




*_ UNOFFICIAL COPY

; ‘ Exhibit "E"

LEGAL CESCRIPTION OF REAL ESTATE

Lats 7 ang 2 in Block 1 in Frederick H. Bartiatt's Centerfield, teing a Subdivisian cf the West 1/2 of the
Narth West %4 of Section 10, Township 38 Narth, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian {except
the Zast 158 e thereof) in Cook County, Hinais

STREET ADDRESS UF PEAL ESTATE
4721 South Cicero, Chicage; Winais

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX-NUMBER
19-10-100-007:
19-10-100-008

{\!'.':Ip.ff.:’ﬁ',;“'
TN DT .,i

pRP LA TR R
" This decument prepared by and after recording shedidoe returned to:
Themas 3. Eisner
900 Maple Read
vy  Homewoad, illinois 80430

page 19




UNOFFICIAL COPY




S, e e s e b - s —————

B MY UNOFRIEhaIsySDPY

Change cf Information

g017
Scanoable document - ruad the {olfovdng ryies SPECIAL NOTE:
_!'. g:wu Tt D4 kil waihin P boaCe WTitatons wowe + ¥ 8 TRUST nmder 16 v, 4 MU D4k with T NAME, Wave e 10aC behvaen ta ndMe and numoer
2 HoE ey gLy plor, . -7 JeNT M SAOUON DO X O U namy, ! rout Lasd ngme will B sdequate
L Peet sy CARITAL Satters wath S gan only, .h’;ﬁmmf‘mmhulmmmqum...
4 O Mot Xasox .
5 Alow Ofdr i 30 e Detwasen named, nuTDers, and adidrednet,.

PgN_NUMBER:{ }i_l/ 5 _L/Ej o -(G @If7 L olo l_ Ceo0

f)rr_t:Tub /4 LS—M—{CE E[ /51”’1)]4— L [ | '

s sooness:( [ [T T [ST [lele] A olely] [Blfeld 1

-}

NAME/TRUST#:

[——_

\ >

cmL , [/ clgle O] TL | ]STATE: =]
e | Ll

PROPERTY ADDRESS: ";‘7«" ‘2[/‘ (HZI:KLELQ | 17 i }l | | |

CITY: MTL;Z’!L[%J Sl

ZIP CODE: o ‘J_I ‘
(N NN N N ‘ |

>







